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Pos.

There wara

0
For

Russell Hobbs Men's Div 4

Name

Andy Datson
Mark Savery
James Chesney
David Thomas
Crispin Bennett

The above are promoted - CONGRATULATIONS

Julian Scott
Duncan Hopkirk
Alastair Senior
Stewart Pember
Steven Moatt
Paul Ireson
Gary Donovan
Simon Humphries
Grahams
John Gilbert
Daniel Scott
Tim Vincent
Philip Kenmp
Simon Elkins
Chris Cobb

Joe Harte

David Duff

Lee Randall
Thomas Clarke
Adam White
Howard Goldberg
Martin Naggs
Zdam Lipscomb
Edward Linsky
James Kellar
Stuart Meakins
Gavin Dacam
Paul Cesar
Graham Wood

Lee Chantrell
Andy Stevenson
John Spence
Andrew Whitlum
Steve Donnelly
Roland Cottrell
Jonathan Howell
Paul Chesney

Michael Dilworth

Colin Beavis
Curly Barker
Tim Howes
Michzel Smith

8 Jel Coward
9 pean Cook

Thomas Seabury
Garvin Clennell
Ian Myhill

were excluded

49 paddlersz : Total was

Sanderson

49 finishers: Total was

Tot

158
140
139
141
226

143
148
149
198
199
150
167
55y
152
183
53
w9y
154
b
1335
176
1210

S

167
1873
1159
159
161
214
162
202
174
169
180
LR
172
171
177
2
174
201
244
189
210
198

200

236
273

Club Age =--First Run--
GCroup Time Pens
Meridian 148 10
RUCC 140 0
Stubbers Jl6 139 0
RUCC 141 0
Herts 156 70
Mansfield J16 138 5
Cambridge 143 g
Corby CC J16 144 5
Huntingdon 138 60
184 15
Stubbers 150 0
Stubbers J14 15577 10
Rugbhy Jl6 151 0
Cambridge AL )
Langley Scouts ek Al
Proteus J12 53 0
Waveney Valley J18 157 15
BBCC J16 149 5
Viking KC J16 155 0
North Notts J18 150 55
Regents iGeE= ()
Lowestoft J18 144 55
NERC - Jk6=1 616}
Herts 152 i)
Viking KC sl ()
Leicester 154 5
Diss CC {859 0
gt. Albans J18 151 10
Abbots Langley 15955
Newbury J14 ) 0
St. Albans 187 )
Air Cadets J18 159 15
Newbury J16 159 10
Rugbyilie ss 10 =l
RUCC S 2)
Herts J14 162 10
Corby CC 172 5
Independent J18 157 20
Stubbers 172 0
Windesor 164 10
B} -4k e o i
Stubbers J12 174 70
Crawley 169 20
Windsor 15060
Meridian i G50
ULU L8021

Regents Retired

il
Rugby J16 163 110
Regents scratched
Midland CC Scratched
RAFCA Scratched

#046

8046 :

Average 164

Modlfied average 164

K1

--Second Run--
Time Pens Tot
e OEE S
| 138 0138
136 B Rl
o alsy Ll
| 142 C 142
ekl = alesa ok
i 139 5 144
| 144 0 144
[l b 146
| 142 Sl
| 149 0 149
51350 OF =150
| 144 50 194
kA St 5
[F1ES2 =5 =R
ks S 6
| 149 S TEE
FEallsl ety T L)
[S1E5S 58160
=5 10= 16l
150 bl 55
| 150 b 155
Ot S
sy 08 157
I 159 0159
| 166 20 186
| Retired

163 25 188
| 156 i i
| 159 2t ligd
[FoH S50 1652
| 158 5. 163
IBSIRE9 Seeli6
| 166 0 166
| 163 551168
| 159 10 169
| 169 0 169
| 156 155l
| 169 SRV
| 180 20527200
| 164 (59
| 175 LT
ISl (R
| 143 5 U
Ak 252 196
L )
ol &0 232
| 1@é Gh 0l
| 163 B0 243
| 8cratched

| Scratched

| scratched

Best
Tot

135
138
1830
141
142

143
144
144
146
147
149
150
Lol
152
15174
1L545)
154
154
55
1K)
155
155
155
1)
1859
159
159
161
161
162
162
163
164
166
168
169
169
171
172
174
1575
180
162
153
196
200
257
230
243
ger
scr
scr

94,

82.3
84.1
84.7
85.9
86.5

87.
B
87,
g9,
HoR
90.
9L
9.2
92
Ll
CIg,
Gk
935
94.
94.
94,
94,

955
96

o

S

S8

98.

g8

995
100,
ot
102,
103.
15035
104,
104,
106.
109.
098
110.
117,
1L
12
141,
143.9
148.1
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Bib
Num

173
402
L
978
783

9007
753
112
750

9005

51
918
731
668

97

109
301
567
537
869
770
405
64
926
866
23
623
925
728
174
553
127
G2
281
769
919
979
794
33
128
9384
297
132
508
924
859
1002
962
370

724
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Best

Tot

N
&

Russell Hobbs Men's Novice K1
Pos.,  Name Club Age ~--First Run-- - --5econd Run--
’ Croup Time Pens Tot Time Pens Tot
1 Andrev Macdernmid ~ Independent J18 150 10 160 | 143 5 148
2 Barry Claque ’ NLRC J16 157 0 157 | 149 5 154
3 David Colcombe NLRC J14 150 ' & 155 | 161 5 166
4 Geoff Doyle Bury CC Jis6 155 0 155 181 - 20 201
—-5 lain Corpish . Regents CC - 170r_,dzo 190 | 151 5 156
6 Steven Clayden ' Albany Pafk 154 164 77189 715 16T T
7 Christopher Davis KanSton KC Jlé 164 5 169 | 166 5 171
8 Peter Catterall ... <. CCCC J14 164 500169 1 161 15 176
The above are promoted - CUNCRATULATIONS '
9 David Powell Regents. - 174 0 174 | Retired
10 John Walkers South Holland J16 176 0. 176 | 168 20 188
11 Michael walsh sudbury 174 5 179 | 168 25 193
12 Peter Randall ; a NLRC J18 227 10 237 1 165 15 180
13 Geoffrey Davis : Kingston KC 180 -0 180 ] 178 65 243
14 James Bellamy Corby CC Ji6 167 15 182 | 174 60 234
15 Adam Clemensl5th Finchley Venture Unit J18 184 0 184 | 205 10 215
rony Gait 15th Finchley Venture Unit 208 20 228 | 184 10 194
17“hlexander Watson 16th Someries Scouts Jl6 182 110 292 | 181 15 196
18 Matthew Buckland ‘Nomad KC J14 .223 75 298 | 185 15 1200
19 Mark Townsley Canvey $§ J14 185 15 200 | Retired
20 Allen Shore Ipswich CC 316 181 ~ 20 201 | 185 75 260
21 David George . Stubbers : 214 70 - 284 | 183 20 203
22 Richard Western v RAFCA 176 30 206 | 207 10 217
- .23 steve Hammond ... Canvey 88 Jl6 186 . 20 206 | 179 65 244
24 Antony Edwards Leamlngton J18 210 20 230 7 203 25 228
25 Kevin Barrie Nomad KC J12 227 60 287 }| 219 1% 234
26 Eryl Jones Huntingdon 218 70 2868 | 184 70 254
27 Alan Brown Regents 188 - 70 258 { 219 90 309"
28 Simon Haye Stubbers 198 130 328 | 162 110 272
29 Barrie Carlisle Kingston KC 229 65 294 1 215 60275
30 Kenneth McGregor Huntingdon J14 235+ 55 290 | 231 65 296
~- 31 Lee Goubert Hastings J14 . 237, 130 367 | 209 85 294
232 Keith Ireson Stubbers 197 115 "312 | 197 155 352
33 Andrew Thompson Regents ©'202 425 627 | 240 135 375
34 Keith Buckland Nomad KC 296 220 516 | 298 180 478"
3._savid Close 15th Finchley Venture Unit J18 Capsized - I 235 275 510
Richard Barrett- Jolly . utu Capsized | Retired
- John Quinn ", . Regents Retired | Retired
Eddie Cook "~ Rugby Scratched | Scratched
HMark Beasley " Stubbers Ji16 Scratched | Scratched
Heath Bohannan Stubbers Scratched | Scratched
David Barton : Regents Scratched | Scratched
cememmdoin.Booth. . . . . . . _Nokts- KC7J18 Scratched: - = -~ | -8cratched
Russell Hobbs Ladles'-Dlv.'4 K1
Pos. HName ¢ . Club Age --First-Run- “--Second Run--
: : Group Time Pens ‘Tot Time Pens Tot
1 Wendy Plummer St Albans: 167 - 20 187 | 199 5 204
- 2 Catherine Monk _ NLRC J18 Capsized 1175 15 190
The above are promoted - CONGRATULATIONS
3 Carolyn Steane Regents 189 10 199 ) 231 55 286
4 Hazel Pyper Huntingdon 199 5 2041 209 70 279
5 Lynn David Stubbers J18 203 10 213 | 241 65 306
6 Nicola Bradwell Luton J16 158 165 323 | 164 - 60 224
7 Nicola Butcher  Abbots Langley Scouts 248 85 333 | 226 10 236
8 Elizabeth Kellar Newbury 212 55 267 | 217 25 242
9 Christa Hartridge Viking KC J12 224 55 279 | 227 15 242

148
‘154
155
158
156

168

169
169

174
176
179
180
180
182
184
194
196
200
200
201
203
206 -
206
2728
234
254
258
272
275
290°
294
312
‘375
478
510
Cap
Ret
Scr
scr
Scr
Scr

[A7< R

Best %
Toty

187" 82.
190 83.

139 87.
204 89,
213 93,
224 98,
236 103.
242 106.
242 106.

~J W
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Bib
Num

104
51

207
239

208

69
189
32
227



Russell Hobbs Ladies'
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4 K1

Mike Hodgson

Diwv. A
Pos. Name Club Age --First Run-- --Second Run--
Group Time Pens Tot Time Pens Tot
10 Clare Hartridge Viking KC J16 Capsized } 196 55 251 |
11 Anne Barrie Nomad K¢ 203 - 55 258 | 221 60 281 |
12 Cherie Chesney Stubbers J16 224 115 339 | 220 55 275 |
Jan Challis Regents Seratched | Scratched |
There were 12 finishers: Total was 2721 : Average 227
0 were excluded £ = :
For 12 paddlers : Total was 2721 : Modified average 227
Russell Hobbs Ladies' Novice K1
Pos. Name Club Age ==~First Run==- -=Second Run~=-
Group Time.-Pens Tot Time Pens Tot
1 Rebecca Winstanley NLRC -J16 175 10 185 | 210 10 220 |
2 Monique Nickols South Holland 240 160 . 400 | 193 10 203 |
3 Elizabeth Vowles Northampton -Ji4 201 10 211 | 185 10 205 |
The above are promoted - CONGRATULATIONS :
4 Jillian .Dale Proteus 209 - 20 229 | Retired
5 Katherine Johnston Nomad KC J16 215 65 280 | 231 60 291
6 Jenny Hillmbt Regents 231 80 311 [ 270 130 400
7 Lisa Buckland. - Nomad KC Ji4 257 - 70 327 | 253 110 363
8 Rhoda Hepburn Leicester 305 130 435 ] 282 60 342
9 Esther Bijkerk . Regents. Capsized | 267 75 342 | 3
- 10-Heidi TH M — - Nofth”ﬁﬁtbn‘?Iﬁ 733975 414 | 261 90 351
11 Lynnette Fraser Stubbers Capsized - | 259 135 394
12 Mandy Wilson Stubbers 201 390 591 | 210 280 490
13 Nia Griffiths London Uni 375 415 790 | 350 155 508
14 Rosemary Buckland Nomad KC 239 315 554 | 246 270 516
15 Corxrina Tillin Northampton J12 196 380 576 | 289 385 674
Melanie Tooms Corby Ravens J18 Scratched | Scratched
N Russell Hobbs Cl1 Div 4
Pos. Name '’ Club Age --First Run-- ~--Second Run--
Group Time Pens. Tot Time Pens Tot
1 Pete Atkinson RAFCA 147 0 147 | 146 15 161 |
2 Graham Smith Huntingdon J18 147 0 147 | 164 10 174 |
3 Mike Parker South Holland 147 5 152 | 147 10 157 |
4 Ali Pipe ' Nomad KC J18 147 15 162 | 150 10 160 |
5 James Meldrum Mansfield 158 5 163 | 168 5 173 |
6 Barry Claque o NLRC J16 177 0 177 | 166 0 166 |
.1 Mark Wilkinson ... _Waveny Valley- - 178 ﬁw_l 31 163 5 168 |
8 Clive Harvey .. Nottingham KC 189 189 | 168 0 168 |
9 Alex Longson Stubbers J18 185 5 130 | 169 5 174 |
10 Robert Harry Albany Park 161 . 15 176 { 175 15 190 |
11 David Swift Proteus 173 . 5 180 | 178 5 183 |
12 Steven Soan Stubbers J16 205 - 60 265 | 171 10 181 |
13 James Chesney Stubbers J16 176 55 231 | 183 0 183 |
14 Ian Brooking HUPC 162 65 227 | 174 10 184 |
15 Paul Ireson Stubbers 234 5 239 | 199 0 199 |
16 Bob Powell Independent Capsized | 198 15 213 |
Independent Scratched | Scratched |

“ Bib
Num

Best %
Tot

251 110.5
258 113.¢6
275 121.1

Ser

173
162
209

29

Best
Tot

185
203
205

- 229
280
311
327
3412
342
351
394
490
505
516
576
Scr Heoow

Best Points Bib

Tot Num
R

147 100 9027
147 94 216
152 88 97
160 82 204
163 76 9028
166 70 209 .
168 64 159~
168 58 215
174 52 201
176 47 169
180 41 93
181 35 194
183 29 219
184 23 57
199 17 218
213 11 9026
Scr 5 129
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Russell Hobbs Cl1l Novice

--Second Run--

159 -

‘Best Points Bib
Tot. -

Num

100 94
80 9040
60 30
40 133
20 146

Pos. Name Club Age --First Run-- Best
: L Group Time Pens Tot Time Pens - Tot Tot
1 John Easthope  Cambs CC J16 157 0 157 | 175 0 175 ] 157
2 David Siegel NLRC 0167 0 167 | 180 65 245 | 167
3 Pete Marshall Proteus Scratched 1 5 176 | 176
The above are promoted ~ CONGRATULATIONS
4 Sally Shakespeare Proteus 194 5 199 7188 ~ 5 193 1193 T~
5 Russell Hayes 198 10 208 | 199 5 204 |-204°
6 Mathew Petre Weirwolves CC 223 5 228 | 207 10 217 { 217
7 Michael Kitchen ‘Diss CC - 215 15 230 1| 215 55 1270 | 230
8 Andy Datson Meridian Capsized | 226 15 241 | 241
9 Sean Harris Viking KC 242 15 257 1| 229 60 280 1 257
10 Sue Walsh g Sudbury 270 50 320 | 352+ 15 367 | 320
Cliff Kitchen Albany Park .. : Capsized | Retired- | cap
Russell Hobbs C2 Div 4 .
Pos.  Name Club Age --First Run-- - -=S5econd- Run-~-
N - = Group Time Pens Tot Tlme pPens - Tot'
1 Pete Irvine/David Irvine Proteus 159 -0 159 1 163 5 168 |
2 Matthew Scott/Joel Scott Proteus J16 CapsiZed | 165 - 0 165 | 165
3 Charlie Bristow/Adrian Shaw = 178, . 0 178 | 175 56 225 | 178
4 Robert Harry/Cliff Kitchen Albany Park 175, .25 200 | 174 60 234 | 200
5 Garry Donovan/Steven Soan Stubbers J16 219 60 279 | 233 50 283 | 279
Russell Hobbs C2‘N0v1ce”vA~r RS
Pos. Name o Club Age ~--First Run-- --Second Run-- “Best
T - o - Group Time Pens Tot Time Pens Tot Tot
1 Graham Simmons/D. Bamber  Kingfisher 156 0 156 | 141 15 156 | 156
2 Gregory Longman/Tony Jones RLP/Windsor 157 5 162 | 188 10 198°] 162
3 Steve Block/Alan Pay = = Cambs. CC 168 5 173 | 167 0.0167 167 -
The above are promoted - CONGRATULATIONS R RN
4 Charlie Bristow/J. McClintock London U 171 5 176 | 173 65 238 | 176
5 Philip Hewitt/Vincent Diss CC J18 181" .20 201 | Retired 1201
6 Paul Chesney/Paul Ireson Stubbers - 201 5 206 | 254 115369 | 206
 Vigel Stephenson/Stephanie SaywellBath 194 15 209 | 194 65 259 | 209
8 John Spence/James Bellamy Double J 250 30 280 { 199 10 209 |-209
9 Mike Kitchen/Mark Wilkinson Diss CC 198 15 213 | Capsized | 213
10 Edward Chadwick/Edward Pipe. Nomad CC J18 196 25 221 | Retired I 221
11 Sally Shakespeare/Jillian Dale Proteus 218 10 228 | 220 55 275 | 228
'12 James Chesney/Alex Longson Stubbers J18 220 10 230 | Retired -} 230
‘sue Walsh/Michael Walsh Sudbury Capalzed | capalzed | cap
Ian Cornlsh/Mike smith Regents Capsized .= | Capsized .| Cap.
TTTTTTim Wootton/Sarah Crowe  ©  Windsor ' Scxatched_v” | Bcratched | scr
Russell Hobbs Div 4 Teamns =
Pos. Name - Club Age --First Run-- --Second Run-- Best
: Group Time Pens Tot Time Pens Tot Tot
1 Thomas/Savery/Chantrell RUCC 212 5 217 1 179 10 189 | .189
2 sott+scott/Meldrum/cobb Scratch 6 195 2% 220 | 176 15 191 | 191
3 white/Elkins/Randall. viking KC 209 25 234 | 199 10 209 | 209
4 Plummer/Datson/Harvey scratch b 191 40 231 | 200 20 220 | 220
5 swift/scott/Parker Scratch C1 215 20 2351 219 40 259 | 235
6 Atklinzon/Dale/Price Proteus Cls 198 40 238 | 210 85 295 | 238
T Meakins/Lipscomb/Howell st. Albans 213 35 248 | capsized | 248
8 Pember/smith/Pyper Huntingdon 221 65 286 | 235 25 260 | 260
§ Cheaney/Longson/Iresaon ¢l divs 263 15 276 | 288 30 314 | 278
10 Howesz/scott/Cesar scratch D 213 150 363 | 195 115 310 i-310
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Pos.

11
12
13
14
15
16

Pos.

T

f

Pos.
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i

Russell Hobbs Div 4 Teams

Janet. Castle

Scratched

——Qecénd Run--

Name Club Age --First Run-- Best
Group Time Pens Tot Time Pens Tot Tot
Steane/Harte/Smith ““Régents’l 282 20 7322 | 311 80 391 | 322
Wllk1nson/K1tchen/V1ncent ‘Scratch E ¢ 240 95 335 ] 228 285 513 1 335
Kellar/Kellar/Coward ‘ scratch A " 261 90 351 | 283 440 723 | 3351
Spence/Barrie/Goldberg Scratch F. . - . Capsized = - | 196 190 386 | 386
Pearson+Mineards/Cook/HumpTeam Kourous 208 235 443 | 212 305 517 | 443 -—
Soan/David/Fraser Stubbers, 7 team 301 530 831 | Capsized ] 831
Russell Hobbs Nov;ce Teams
Name Club Age --First Run-- -_gesond Run-- Best
' Group Time Pens Tot Time DPens Tot Tot
BristowtMcClintock/BlocktPay/EasthopeP 214 35 249 | 215 15 230 | 230
Macdermid/Goubert/Bellamy Scr X J18 Retired | 200 80 280 | 280
Clague/Colcombe/Winstan NLRC 240 70 310 | 238 300 538 | 310
Shakespeare/Marshall/Dale’ Proteus 268 50 338 | 282 30 312} 312
Nickols/Rutty/Western Scratch.Y 213 395 508 | 267 120 387 | 387 N
Davis/Davis/Carlisle Kingston 280 195 475 | 262 315 577 | 475
Willmott/Bijkerk/Powell __Regents . Capsized '} 300 370 670 | 670 -
Barrie/Edwards/Johnston . ‘Scratch R 7371 445 816 | 289 410 699 | 699
Hepburn/Barrett- Jolly/Golby Scxr W "299 530 829 | Capsized | 829
Buckland/Buckland/Buckland Nomad KC 255 700 955 | 314 575 889 | B89
Slmmons+Bamber/Thompson/ Sc % 235 5340 5575 | 172 5125 5297 5297
_Booth/Hayes/ o Scratch @ _ Capsized _ | Capsized | Cap
clemens/Gait/Clol5th Finchley=ventures — Retit?ﬂt““*““”“TﬁCHp§iZédff"‘*““F*Cap‘
Baxton/Brown " Regents BBQ Retlred ' l Caps:zed ' | Cap
Russell Hobbs OfflClalsf o
Name Club Age --First Run-- ~--second Run-- Best
- Group Time Pens Tot Time Pens Tot Tot
Leo Hoare viking KC J14 130 5 .135 | 127 0 127 | 127
Antony Runnegar: canvey 130 0 130 | 134 5 139 | 130
Richard Garside SEP/Bush Pigs 129 207149 | 130 0 130 | 130
Kevin Robertson - Regents 127 20 147 | 128 5 133 | 133
Andy Pearson Northampton 125 10 135‘l'130 15 145 { 135
Kevin Barrie Nomad KC 149 25 174 | 143 0 143 | 143 ™~
Paul MacDermld B Proteus J16 142.E.25 167 1 139 . 5 144 | 144
James Croft: " Stevenage J14 164 © 20 184 | 145 0 145 | 145
Pete. Howard - . Soak 1417 5 146 { 131 15 146 | 146
Geoffrey Hooley RAFCA 157 15 172;1 141 . 5.146 | 146
Mel Townend . RAFCA 119480 599 | 142 5 1471 147
Dave Wray . ... London Uni 145 10 155 | 1427, 10 152 | 152
Phil: McCllntock “Univ of London ~— T ISI 20 TLITI TTISTT 5 ISP IS6———
Neil Glover RAFCA 151 5 156 | 152 65. 217 | 156
5 Dave Cooper Team kouros 144 65 209 | 155.. 5 .160 | 160
Paul Mineards Northampton 141 25 166 | 148 .15 163 | 163
Mike Stock Regents CC 171 220 391 | 169 5 174 | 174
Simon Pearson Team Kourous 156 20 176 | 161 15 176 | 176
Michelle Castle Viking .KC J16 174 15 189 | 177 0 177 | 1717
Ian Clarke Btham Univ 180 15 195 1 175 5 180 | 180
Peter Johnson Abbots Langley 174 25 199 | 137 60 197 | 197
Rosalind McSweeny B'ham Univ 180 20 200 | Retired.. - .- 1.200 -
Helen Cesar ‘Newbury J14 197 65 262 Ivl94 505.24451_244
Viking KC | Scratched il=8cr -



